JUNE 13, 2017

APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was, that;	offered by	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specificat Rigging Repair at Academy @ Shawnee		
WHEREAS, by authorization of publicly opened and read aloud on May	-	y Planning, bids were received,
WHEREAS, one (1) contractor b of all labor, materials and related work		
WHEREAS, this bid includes all material required to complete this proj		ances, types of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a serecommended by the Architect for this		est qualified bid submitted and
Beck Studios, Inc. 1001 Tech Drive Milford, OH 45150	71,6	505
WHEREAS, this work is to be fin	nanced by the Cash – G	General Fund.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby apply a contract be awarded to the qualified		ation of the Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Harge Superintendent		
Secretary, Board of Education	Chairr	man, Board of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the Jefferson County Board of Education		
VOTING AYE:		
VOTING NAY:		
PASSED AND APPROVED:		

BID TABULATION

STAGE RIGGING REPAIR AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS

JUNE 13, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID
Beck Studios, Inc.	71,605
Janson Industries	Non-responsive

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT IE	DENTIFICATION	Initial:		Revised	: xx	E	mergency:	
District Name:	Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name:	Various So	chools	School Code:	NA
Grade Level	Served: NA	Current S	Student Capacity:	NA	District	Facilities Plan Date	ə:	
Project Name	e: Stage Rigging	Repair at Academy @ S	Shawnee and Jefferso	on County Traditiona	l Middle Sch	ool Building ID I	Number:	
Project Site Physical Add		rman Street and 14 Street	18 Morton Avenu	<u>e</u>	Louisv City			
Construction	Delivery Method:	X General Contr	actor [Construction	n Mgr. 🔲	Guaranteed Energ	y Savings Con	tract
District's Pro	curement Standard:	X Model Procure (KRS 45A)	ement [Bid Law (KRS 424.260)				
1. DES	SCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOSE	ED PROJECT					
A.	Check and complete	the applicable item	s:					
	1. New Building							
	2. Addition							
Ш	Major Renovatio	n (Describe)			-			
	4. New Relocatable	e Classroom	Numb	oer		Size		
	5. Equipment/Fu	urnishings Procure	ment (Describe)	•				
X	6. Minor Project (D	escribe)	Stage Rigging R	epair				
П	7. Site (Complete t	the Following)						······································
		quisition		Expansion	n	Number	r of Acres	
	•	een acquired in acco						
	c. Location			· •				
	d. Proposed sit	te currently owned b	oy District [Yes		No If no, list site	e owner:	
B.	Compliance with 702	2 KAR 4:180 and 70	2 KAR 4:160		•			
	This application is be	ing submitted for (r	efer to current Di	strict Facility Pla	an):			
	1. Priority Category	y:	-		_			
	2. Discretionary Ite	m Number:	-					
	3. Minor project no	t listed on Facility P	lan:					
	Provide a complete r stage rigging at Acac					of repairing deficience.	encies found in	the
D.	Proposed work relate	ed to the project but	excluded from the	ne scope of this	BG1:			

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT: <u>JEFFERSON COUNTY</u>	In	itial: _		Revi	ised	XX	_ BG#	<u>. </u>	17-171	
							;	-	RIGGING REPAIR RIOUS SCHOOLS	
I PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATI	ION									
A. Statement of Probable Cost:		B.	Funds A	vailable	:					
Total Construction Cost	1. Total Construction Cost 71,605 1. SF					irement				
2. Architect/Engineer Fee						irement				
2 Construction Manager Fee	•	3 850				SFCC Bond Sale				
4 Pand Discount		4 Local FCDV Bond Colo								
F. Figgal Agent Fog		5. Local General Fund Bond Sale								
	3,580						83,500			
7 Oit - A i - iti		7 01- 0								
8. Equipment/Furnishings		_	8. Cash	n – Build	ling Fu	und				
9. Equipment/Computers		_	9. Cash	n – Inves	stmen	t Earnir	ngs	_		
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		_	10. KETS	S						
11. Other* Reimbursables	1,513	_	11. KYT0	C Reimb	ourser	nent		_		
12. Other*			12. Othe	er*						
13. Other*		_	13. Othe	er*						
14. Other*		_	14. Othe							
Total Project Cost	83,500	_	Total Fu	nds Ava	ilable			_	83,500	
*Define		*	Define							
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Mar TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 Comments:	Finance Officer Chairman his and/or other projects nagement. DN: the KDE – District Fa KAR 4:180.	in a co	es Branch	chool reve	nue Bo	Date Date nd should			ncing with the	
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilitie	es Branch					Date				
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPL	JCATION:	го ве	COMPLE	ETED ON	INITIA	AL APPL	ICATIO)N:		
Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.							
Comments:		Comn	nents:							
KDE – District Financial Management Date:			– District							